
Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 09-00144-16-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00840

Let Date: 06/28/2011

Bidder Address City, State, Zip Bond Bid Price
% Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

$ Over/Under 
Eng. Estimate

Peter Baker & Son Company 1349 Rockland Road Lake Bluff, IL  60044 Bid Bond $774,324.84 -25.74% -$268,397.06
Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond $843,966.10 -19.06% -$198,755.80
Arrow Road Construction Compan 3401 South Busse Road Mt. Prospect, IL  60056 Bid Bond $853,497.77 -18.15% -$189,224.13
Geske and Sons, Inc. 400 E Terra Cotta Ave Crystal Lake, IL  60014 Bid Bond $983,332.54 -5.70% -$59,389.36
J. A. Johnson Paving Company 1025 E. Addison Court Arlington Heights, IL  60005 Bid Bond $1,096,417.40 5.15% $53,695.50

Engineer's Estimate $1,042,721.90

Design IDOT(2) Contract Bidder MGB then Plan Rack

Finance Bid Tab File Resident Eng. Administrative Assistant

Construction Project File Request By Mail Mgr Capital Programming

Summary of Bids Received

Resurface Ela Road from Lake-Cook Road to Cuba Road

CODEF Version 0.0.950 Page 1 06/28/2011



Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 09-00144-16-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00840

Let Date: 06/28/2011

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

1 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 39.00 LBS $1.50 $58.50 $5.15 $200.85 $3.60 $140.40 $3.75 $146.25 $5.25 $204.75 $3.75 $146.25
2 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 39.00 LBS $1.50 $58.50 $5.15 $200.85 $3.60 $140.40 $3.75 $146.25 $5.25 $204.75 $3.75 $146.25
3 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 7.00 UNIT $50.00 $350.00 $51.35 $359.45 $78.60 $550.20 $50.00 $350.00 $52.50 $367.50 $50.00 $350.00

4 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING 
SHOULDER 77.00 UNIT $200.00 $15,400.00 $215.00 $16,555.00 $201.25 $15,496.25 $1,300.00 $100,100.00 $250.00 $19,250.00 $210.00 $16,170.00

5 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 0.40 ACRE $3,500.00 $1,400.00 $4,973.00 $1,989.20 $4,132.93 $1,653.17 $2,396.00 $958.40 $5,082.00 $2,032.80 $2,396.00 $958.40
6 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 2,312.00 SQ YD $2.00 $4,624.00 $1.55 $3,583.60 $1.80 $4,161.60 $1.30 $3,005.60 $1.58 $3,652.96 $1.30 $3,005.60

7 35100500 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" 1,436.00 SQ YD $5.50 $7,898.00 $4.75 $6,821.00 $4.00 $5,744.00 $2.50 $3,590.00 $8.94 $12,837.84 $4.00 $5,744.00

8 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 12,967.00 GAL $2.50 $32,417.50 $0.01 $129.67 $0.01 $129.67 $0.01 $129.67 $2.25 $29,175.75 $0.01 $129.67
9 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 227.00 TON $1.00 $227.00 $1.00 $227.00 $1.00 $227.00 $0.01 $2.27 $1.00 $227.00 $1.00 $227.00

10 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 5.00 TON $400.00 $2,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $481.25 $2,406.25 $50.00 $250.00 $150.00 $750.00 $450.00 $2,250.00

11 40600635 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), 
N70 488.00 TON $75.00 $36,600.00 $69.60 $33,964.80 $67.95 $33,159.60 $83.00 $40,504.00 $68.50 $33,428.00 $61.00 $29,768.00

12 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-
19.0, N70 4,256.00 TON $75.00 $319,200.00 $55.65 $236,846.40 $59.15 $251,742.40 $70.00 $297,920.00 $62.60 $266,425.60 $53.15 $226,206.40

13 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N70 2,904.00 TON $75.00 $217,800.00 $71.70 $208,216.80 $69.80 $202,699.20 $78.00 $226,512.00 $66.50 $193,116.00 $63.60 $184,694.40

14 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 4.00 SQ YD $5.00 $20.00 $5.15 $20.60 $10.05 $40.20 $10.00 $40.00 $105.00 $420.00 $10.00 $40.00

15 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 5 
INCH 18.00 SQ FT $50.00 $900.00 $10.30 $185.40 $10.05 $180.90 $10.00 $180.00 $21.00 $378.00 $10.00 $180.00

16 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 18.00 SQ FT $50.00 $900.00 $41.10 $739.80 $32.10 $577.80 $32.00 $576.00 $31.50 $567.00 $32.00 $576.00

17 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2" 12,165.00 SQ YD $3.00 $36,495.00 $1.55 $18,855.75 $2.10 $25,546.50 $2.50 $30,412.50 $1.79 $21,775.35 $2.75 $33,453.75

18 44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 
3/4" 19,479.00 SQ YD $3.50 $68,176.50 $3.25 $63,306.75 $3.60 $70,124.40 $3.60 $70,124.40 $3.30 $64,280.70 $3.16 $61,553.64

19 44000167 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 4 
1/2" 886.00 SQ YD $4.00 $3,544.00 $1.80 $1,594.80 $5.10 $4,518.60 $5.40 $4,784.40 $3.75 $3,322.50 $3.95 $3,499.70

20 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,436.00 SQ YD $5.00 $7,180.00 $5.00 $7,180.00 $2.15 $3,087.40 $12.75 $18,309.00 $6.00 $8,616.00 $5.00 $7,180.00

21 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 200.00 FOOT $15.00 $3,000.00 $8.25 $1,650.00 $10.05 $2,010.00 $10.00 $2,000.00 $10.50 $2,100.00 $10.00 $2,000.00

22 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 18.00 SQ FT $5.00 $90.00 $3.10 $55.80 $20.05 $360.90 $20.00 $360.00 $10.50 $189.00 $20.00 $360.00
23 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH 167.00 SQ YD $50.00 $8,350.00 $40.00 $6,680.00 $32.00 $5,344.00 $10.00 $1,670.00 $58.00 $9,686.00 $30.00 $5,010.00
24 44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH 250.00 SQ YD $50.00 $12,500.00 $40.00 $10,000.00 $32.00 $8,000.00 $10.00 $2,500.00 $58.00 $14,500.00 $30.00 $7,500.00
25 44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 751.00 SQ YD $45.00 $33,795.00 $40.00 $30,040.00 $32.00 $24,032.00 $10.00 $7,510.00 $58.00 $43,558.00 $30.00 $22,530.00
26 44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH 501.00 SQ YD $45.00 $22,545.00 $40.00 $20,040.00 $32.00 $16,032.00 $10.00 $5,010.00 $58.00 $29,058.00 $30.00 $15,030.00

27 44300100 AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL 
TREATMENT 11,623.00 SQ YD $1.50 $17,434.50 $1.40 $16,272.20 $1.35 $15,691.05 $1.40 $16,272.20 $1.43 $16,620.89 $1.43 $16,620.89

28 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 1,134.00 TON $30.00 $34,020.00 $24.00 $27,216.00 $18.00 $20,412.00 $35.00 $39,690.00 $29.50 $33,453.00 $19.20 $21,772.80

29 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER,    TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

100.00 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $25.70 $2,570.00 $25.10 $2,510.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $52.50 $5,250.00 $25.00 $2,500.00

Resurface Ela Road from Lake-Cook Road to Cuba Road

Eng Estimate Arrow Road Construction Compan

Return Bid Tabulation

Curran Contracting Company
J. A. Johnson Paving 

Company Geske and Sons, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company
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Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Estimate Arrow Road Construction Compan Curran Contracting Company
J. A. Johnson Paving 

Company Geske and Sons, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

30 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER,    TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING PAVEMENT)

100.00 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.85 $3,085.00 $30.10 $3,010.00 $30.00 $3,000.00 $68.25 $6,825.00 $30.00 $3,000.00

31 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1.00 L SUM $19,800.00 $19,800.00 $53,650.00 $53,650.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $47,500.00 $47,500.00 $73,300.00 $73,300.00 $46,701.00 $46,701.00
32 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 22,644.00 FOOT $0.50 $11,322.00 $0.01 $226.44 $0.01 $226.44 $1.00 $22,644.00 $0.25 $5,661.00 $0.01 $226.44

33 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 109.20 SQ FT $1.25 $136.50 $1.03 $112.48 $0.01 $1.09 $0.01 $1.09 $1.05 $114.66 $0.05 $5.46

34 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 16,677.00 FOOT $0.40 $6,670.80 $0.20 $3,335.40 $0.01 $166.77 $0.01 $166.77 $0.26 $4,336.02 $0.01 $166.77

35 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 12,266.00 FOOT $0.50 $6,133.00 $0.23 $2,821.18 $0.01 $122.66 $0.01 $122.66 $0.32 $3,925.12 $0.01 $122.66

36 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 389.00 FOOT $0.60 $233.40 $0.27 $105.03 $0.01 $3.89 $0.01 $3.89 $0.37 $143.93 $0.01 $3.89

37 70300250 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
8" 2,224.00 FOOT $0.80 $1,779.20 $0.39 $867.36 $0.01 $22.24 $0.01 $22.24 $0.42 $934.08 $0.01 $22.24

38 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 1,440.00 FOOT $1.00 $1,440.00 $0.62 $892.80 $0.01 $14.40 $0.01 $14.40 $0.84 $1,209.60 $0.01 $14.40

39 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 51.00 FOOT $2.00 $102.00 $1.28 $65.28 $0.01 $0.51 $0.01 $0.51 $3.15 $160.65 $0.01 $0.51

40 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III  4" 4,312.00 FOOT $1.00 $4,312.00 $1.11 $4,786.32 $0.01 $43.12 $0.95 $4,096.40 $1.31 $5,648.72 $0.01 $43.12

41 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 109.20 SQ FT $3.50 $382.20 $5.14 $561.29 $5.00 $546.00 $3.75 $409.50 $5.25 $573.30 $3.75 $409.50

42 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 7,360.00 FOOT $0.60 $4,416.00 $0.77 $5,667.20 $0.75 $5,520.00 $0.70 $5,152.00 $0.79 $5,814.40 $0.70 $5,152.00

43 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 541.00 FOOT $0.70 $378.70 $0.95 $513.95 $0.90 $486.90 $0.80 $432.80 $0.97 $524.77 $0.80 $432.80

44 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 6" 389.00 FOOT $0.90 $350.10 $1.25 $486.25 $1.20 $466.80 $0.90 $350.10 $1.28 $497.92 $0.90 $350.10

45 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 8" 196.00 FOOT $1.00 $196.00 $2.16 $423.36 $2.10 $411.60 $1.40 $274.40 $2.21 $433.16 $1.40 $274.40

46 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 1,440.00 FOOT $2.00 $2,880.00 $2.52 $3,628.80 $2.45 $3,528.00 $1.80 $2,592.00 $2.57 $3,700.80 $1.80 $2,592.00

47 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 51.00 FOOT $4.00 $204.00 $4.98 $253.98 $4.85 $247.35 $4.50 $229.50 $5.09 $259.59 $4.50 $229.50

48 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 9,317.00 FOOT $0.30 $2,795.10 $0.21 $1,956.57 $0.20 $1,863.40 $0.45 $4,192.65 $0.21 $1,956.57 $0.05 $465.85
49 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 11,725.00 FOOT $0.40 $4,690.00 $0.26 $3,048.50 $0.25 $2,931.25 $0.60 $7,035.00 $0.26 $3,048.50 $0.05 $586.25
50 78001140 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" 2,028.00 FOOT $0.75 $1,521.00 $0.41 $831.48 $0.40 $811.20 $1.00 $2,028.00 $0.42 $851.76 $0.05 $101.40

51 78006100
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING – LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS

63.70 SQ FT $2.00 $127.40 $20.55 $1,309.04 $20.05 $1,277.19 $44.00 $2,802.80 $21.00 $1,337.70 $44.00 $2,802.80

52 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 497.00 FOOT $20.00 $9,940.00 $14.40 $7,156.80 $15.95 $7,927.15 $13.00 $6,461.00 $16.70 $8,299.90 $14.00 $6,958.00

53 LC200100 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 
(VARIABLE THICKNESS) 128.00 CU YD $35.00 $4,480.00 $36.00 $4,608.00 $72.75 $9,312.00 $33.00 $4,224.00 $36.75 $4,704.00 $33.00 $4,224.00

54 LC400100 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE 
RESURFACING 451.00 FOOT $15.00 $6,765.00 $7.85 $3,540.35 $11.15 $5,028.65 $11.25 $5,073.75 $10.00 $4,510.00 $8.00 $3,608.00

55 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 2.00 EACH $550.00 $1,100.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $941.30 $1,882.60 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $650.00 $1,300.00

56 LC800150 REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY 
HANDHOLE 2.00 EACH $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,603.00 $3,206.00 $1,771.40 $3,542.80 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $1,855.00 $3,710.00 $1,560.00 $3,120.00

57 X2020110 GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS 14.00 UNIT $100.00 $1,400.00 $130.20 $1,822.80 $109.95 $1,539.30 $630.00 $8,820.00 $120.00 $1,680.00 $72.00 $1,008.00

58 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 846.00 SQ YD $4.00 $3,384.00 $1.90 $1,607.40 $2.95 $2,495.70 $2.50 $2,115.00 $4.00 $3,384.00 $3.50 $2,961.00

59 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SPECIAL) 4.00 EACH $850.00 $3,400.00 $685.00 $2,740.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $600.00 $2,400.00 $650.00 $2,600.00 $700.00 $2,800.00
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Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit
Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price Unit Price Extnd. Price

Eng Estimate Arrow Road Construction Compan Curran Contracting Company
J. A. Johnson Paving 

Company Geske and Sons, Inc. Peter Baker & Son Company

60 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4.00 CAL MO $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,650.00 $10,600.00 $501.80 $2,007.20 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $500.00 $2,000.00

61 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1.00 L SUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $6,987.00 $6,987.00 $26,000.00 $26,000.00 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 $5,040.00 $5,040.00 $9,840.00 $9,840.00

62 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 16.00 EACH $150.00 $2,400.00 $100.00 $1,600.00 $200.75 $3,212.00 $75.00 $1,200.00 $200.00 $3,200.00 $200.00 $3,200.00
Bid Total $1,042,721.90 $853,497.77 $843,966.10 $1,096,417.40 $983,332.54 $774,324.84
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Project: Ela Road Resurfacing
Section: 09-00144-16-RS

Description:
CPMS Pin: B-00840

Let Date: 06/28/2011

Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price
Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price
1 20101400 NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 39 LBS $1.50 $58.50 $3.60 $5.25 $4.30
2 20101600 POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT 39 LBS $1.50 $58.50 $3.60 $5.25 $4.30
3 20101700 SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING 7 UNIT $50.00 $350.00 $50.00 $78.60 $56.49

4 20200600 EXCAVATING AND GRADING EXISTING 
SHOULDER 77 UNIT $200.00 $15,400.00 $201.25 $1,300.00 $435.25

5 25000210 SEEDING, CLASS  2A 0 ACRE $3,500.00 $1,400.00 $2,396.00 $5,082.00 $3,795.99
6 25100630 EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 2,312 SQ YD $2.00 $4,624.00 $1.30 $1.80 $1.51

7 35100500 AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE A 6" 1,436 SQ YD $5.50 $7,898.00 $2.50 $8.94 $4.84

8 40600100 BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) 12,967 GAL $2.50 $32,417.50 $0.01 $2.25 $0.46
9 40600300 AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) 227 TON $1.00 $227.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.80

10 40600400 MIXTURE FOR CRACKS, JOINTS, AND 
FLANGEWAYS 5 TON $400.00 $2,000.00 $50.00 $800.00 $386.25

11 40600635 LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), 
N70 488 TON $75.00 $36,600.00 $61.00 $83.00 $70.01

12 40603085 HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-
19.0, N70 4,256 TON $75.00 $319,200.00 $53.15 $70.00 $60.11

13 40603340 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, 
MIX "D", N70 2,904 TON $75.00 $217,800.00 $63.60 $78.00 $69.92

14 42001300 PROTECTIVE COAT 4 SQ YD $5.00 $20.00 $5.15 $105.00 $28.04

15 42400200 PORTLAND CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 5 
INCH 18 SQ FT $50.00 $900.00 $10.00 $21.00 $12.27

16 42400800 DETECTABLE WARNINGS 18 SQ FT $50.00 $900.00 $31.50 $41.10 $33.74

17 44000157 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 2" 12,165 SQ YD $3.00 $36,495.00 $1.55 $2.75 $2.14

18 44000164 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 3 
3/4" 19,479 SQ YD $3.50 $68,176.50 $3.16 $3.60 $3.38

Return Bid Details

Resurface Ela Road from Lake-Cook Road to Cuba Road

Eng Estimate

CODEF Version 0.0.950 Page 5 06/28/2011



Item No. Pay Code Description Quantity Unit Unit Price Extnd. Price
Min. Bid 

Price
Max. Bid 

Price
Avg. Bid 

Price

Eng Estimate

19 44000167 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL 4 
1/2" 886 SQ YD $4.00 $3,544.00 $1.80 $5.40 $4.00

20 44000200 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL 1,436 SQ YD $5.00 $7,180.00 $2.15 $12.75 $6.18

21 44000500 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER 
REMOVAL 200 FOOT $15.00 $3,000.00 $8.25 $10.50 $9.76

22 44000600 SIDEWALK REMOVAL 18 SQ FT $5.00 $90.00 $3.10 $20.05 $14.73
23 44201761 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 10 INCH 167 SQ YD $50.00 $8,350.00 $10.00 $58.00 $34.00
24 44201765 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 10 INCH 250 SQ YD $50.00 $12,500.00 $10.00 $58.00 $34.00
25 44201769 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 10 INCH 751 SQ YD $45.00 $33,795.00 $10.00 $58.00 $34.00
26 44201771 CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 10 INCH 501 SQ YD $45.00 $22,545.00 $10.00 $58.00 $34.00

27 44300100 AREA REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL 
TREATMENT 11,623 SQ YD $1.50 $17,434.50 $1.35 $1.43 $1.40

28 48100100 AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A 1,134 TON $30.00 $34,020.00 $18.00 $35.00 $25.14

29 60603900
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER,    TYPE B-6.12 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING          PAVEMENT)

100 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $25.00 $52.50 $30.66

30 60605100
COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND 
GUTTER,    TYPE B-6.24 (ABUTTING 
EXISTING          PAVEMENT)

100 FOOT $30.00 $3,000.00 $30.00 $68.25 $37.84

31 67100100 MOBILIZATION 1 L SUM $19,800.00 $19,800.00 $40,000.00 $73,300.00 $52,230.20
32 70300100 SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING 22,644 FOOT $0.50 $11,322.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.26

33 70300210 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 109 SQ FT $1.25 $136.50 $0.01 $1.05 $0.43

34 70300220 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
4" 16,677 FOOT $0.40 $6,670.80 $0.01 $0.26 $0.10

35 70300230 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
5" 12,266 FOOT $0.50 $6,133.00 $0.01 $0.32 $0.12

36 70300240 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
6" 389 FOOT $0.60 $233.40 $0.01 $0.37 $0.13

37 70300250 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
8" 2,224 FOOT $0.80 $1,779.20 $0.01 $0.42 $0.17

38 70300260 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
12" 1,440 FOOT $1.00 $1,440.00 $0.01 $0.84 $0.30

39 70300280 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 
24" 51 FOOT $2.00 $102.00 $0.01 $3.15 $0.89

40 70300520 PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE, TYPE III  4" 4,312 FOOT $1.00 $4,312.00 $0.01 $1.31 $0.68

41 78000100 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LETTERS AND SYMBOLS 109 SQ FT $3.50 $382.20 $3.75 $5.25 $4.58
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42 78000200 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 4" 7,360 FOOT $0.60 $4,416.00 $0.70 $0.79 $0.74

43 78000300 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 5" 541 FOOT $0.70 $378.70 $0.80 $0.97 $0.88

44 78000400 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 6" 389 FOOT $0.90 $350.10 $0.90 $1.28 $1.11

45 78000500 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 8" 196 FOOT $1.00 $196.00 $1.40 $2.21 $1.85

46 78000600 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 12" 1,440 FOOT $2.00 $2,880.00 $1.80 $2.57 $2.23

47 78000650 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - 
LINE 24" 51 FOOT $4.00 $204.00 $4.50 $5.09 $4.78

48 78001110 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" 9,317 FOOT $0.30 $2,795.10 $0.05 $0.45 $0.22
49 78001120 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 5" 11,725 FOOT $0.40 $4,690.00 $0.05 $0.60 $0.28
50 78001140 PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" 2,028 FOOT $0.75 $1,521.00 $0.05 $1.00 $0.46

51 78006100
PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC 
PAVEMENT MARKING – LETTERS AND 
SYMBOLS

64 SQ FT $2.00 $127.40 $20.05 $44.00 $29.92

52 88600600 DETECTOR LOOP REPLACEMENT 497 FOOT $20.00 $9,940.00 $13.00 $16.70 $14.81

53 LC200100 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL 
(VARIABLE THICKNESS) 128 CU YD $35.00 $4,480.00 $33.00 $72.75 $42.30

54 LC400100 BUTT JOINT FOR ENTRANCE 
RESURFACING 451 FOOT $15.00 $6,765.00 $7.85 $11.25 $9.65

55 LC600200 INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENTS 2 EACH $550.00 $1,100.00 $650.00 $1,250.00 $868.26

56 LC800150 REBUILD EXISTING HEAVY DUTY 
HANDHOLE 2 EACH $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,855.00 $1,657.88

57 X2020110 GRADING AND SHAPING SHOULDERS 14 UNIT $100.00 $1,400.00 $72.00 $630.00 $212.43

58 X4401198 HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 
VARIABLE DEPTH 846 SQ YD $4.00 $3,384.00 $1.90 $4.00 $2.97

59 X6030205 FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED 
(SPECIAL) 4 EACH $850.00 $3,400.00 $600.00 $700.00 $657.00

60 X6700405 ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A 
(MODIFIED) 4 CAL MO $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $500.00 $2,650.00 $1,630.36

61 X7010216 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION 
(SPECIAL) 1 L SUM $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $5,040.00 $72,000.00 $23,973.40

62 XX206400 MAILBOX POST 16 EACH $150.00 $2,400.00 $75.00 $200.75 $155.15
Bid Total $1,042,721.90
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